PPI Process: Purchasing Pro;ess Rev. |Page
Declaration of Conformity
M - Managem 1.12 4 171
. ks PLASTIC
Declaration of conformity with the European legislation
for materials and articles in plastic
intended to come in contact with foodstuffs
Enter the relevant item (product name/group and Enter product/raw material of the relevant items:
identity): . i
= HP-01 Base, HP-02 Base, HP-03 Base, HP-05 PS material (Black)
Base, HP-07 Base, HP-09 Base, J-8307 Base.
We declare that the above-mentioned product/group(s) supplied by L S _ _ 0,

isfare in compliance with:

Regulation 1935/2004 (EC). Regulation of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/580/EEC and
89/109/EEC. Including food contact logo as mentioned in Article 15 1. Including traceability as mentioned in
Article 17.

B Regulation 2023/2006 (EC). Commission Regulation of 22 December 2006 on good manufacturing practice for
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

53 Regulation 10/2011 (EC). Commission regulation dated 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles to
come into contact with food,

'Epe products are suitable for following foodstuff:

i Dry

o Wet
Alcoholic
2 Fatty

2 Acidic

The products are not suitable for following foodstuff:

The products can be used in temperatures between __ -5 ‘Cand__ 85 Cinupto__24 hrs

| Suitable for use in conventional oven

[] Suitable for use in microwave oven

{0 Suitable for use in refrigerator

L] Suitable for use in freezer (-18°C)

7 Suitable for use in room temperature (<40°C)

[¥]: We confirm that the products do not contain any substances from the list of substances of very high concern
(SVHC) in the REACH Regulation 1907/2006/EC as amended.

2] We confirm that substances such as 4-methylbenzophenone, benzophenone and Bisphenol A are not added or
used in the manufacturing of the products

In the case of recycled plastic, the product/group(s) is/are in compliance with:

Il Regulation 282/2008. Commission Regulation of 27 March 2008 on recycled plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with foods.

Addiitional National/Local legislations (If applicable);
I Commodity Act Regulation Packaging and Food Utensils

We commit ourselves to inform AB Tingstad Papper if this declaration is no longer vaBase.

Company Name Name, position and Email
o Angeli Lee; Bales Wanger
Company Address | - T

R e T Si

( e el maa

ature, ny'giﬁii and date
s . "‘l
$ i < O\
Y ey O i -
; v\



Test Report No. CANHG 1715796003 Date: 26 Aug 2017 Page 1 of 4

B e L R R B R T

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : PS CONTAINER

SGS Job No. : GZHL1708035241CW - GZ

Date of Sample Received : 10 Aug 2017

Testing Period : 10 Aug 2017 - 26 Aug 2017

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method : Please refer to next page(s)..

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments— PASS

Overall migration B

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments— PASS

Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

FDA 21 CFR 177.1640-Total residual styrene monomer content PASS
Conclusion : The tested parameters comply with the requirement stated in Regulation (EC) No

1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004.
The tested parameters comply with the requirement stated in Food and Drug
Administration Regulations.

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

]

vy Ren
Approved Signatory

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this documanl Is Issued by the Company subject to its General Condltions of Service printed
overleaf avallable on request or accessibla at htlp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Canditions.as; x and, for electronic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Electronic Documents at hilp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Condilion: 'I' s- -
Attantion is drawn to lhe Iimllallon of liability, Indemnification and Jurisdiction Issues defined theraln, Any

d that t d hereon reflacts the Company's findings at the time of its Intsrvention onl and wlthln tho Ilmm ol'
Client's insiruclions, if any The Company's sole responsibliity Is to iis CIlanI and this ducumant does not exonerate parljes to a

f:u; transaction ffom exercising all their rights and obligations under the t cannot be
by " g5 = except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized aiteration, fur?ery or falsification of the content or
“ et ks R o appearance of this document Is and offanders may be ited to the fullest extant of tha law. Unless otherwise staled the

resulls shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tntndr
Attention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection repert & certificate, pleasc contact us at telephone: (B6-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Dogcheck@sgs.com

198 ezt Road, Scentech Park Guangehiou Ecoremic & Techviokogy Developmen Distc Guengzivu China. 510663 1 (86-20) 82155655 (86-20) 82075113  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
FE M - BFEATFEERERBE1905 HBER: 510663 1 (86-20) 82155555 f (86-20)62075113 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

,bllnip::tvun & Testing Semcesﬁr\
&




Test Report No. CANHG 1715796003 Date: 26 Aug 2017 Page 2 of 4

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No. SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN17-157960.001  Black plastic container ' PS

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments— Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex |1l and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods;
or EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method;
or EN1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature  Max. Permissible  Result of 001 Comment
Limit Overall Migration

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS

Aqueous Solution .
50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS

Solution

Rectified Olive Ol 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
mg/dm? =milligram per square decimeter
2. °C = degree Celsius

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments—Specific Migration of Heavy
Metal

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test method, analysis
was performed by ICP-OES.

Sample 001

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition: 40 °C 240.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result
Limit

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document Is issued by the Company subjecl to its General Conditions of Service printed
ﬂi/l overleaf, available on request or accessible at " w.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Cond| 5.a8px and, for elacironic format documents,
V4 fé"' subject to Terms and Conditlons for Electronic Documents at hiip://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
% Attentlon Is drawn to the limilation of llabllity, Indemnification and [urisdicilon Issues deflned therain, Any holder of thls documant Is
= advised that Informatlon contalned hereon raflects the Company's findings at the time of Its Intervention onl{ and within the limits of
e Client's instructions, if any. The Camfnny‘s sole raspnnslbllil&/ is lo its Client and this document does not exanerate parties o a

ghls and obligations unde

5 transaction from exercising all thelr ri r the transaclion documents. This document cannot be reproduced
=l except in full, without priar written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for ery or falsification of the content or
5 appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may be prosecuted lo the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise atated the
r_ﬁ' results shown in this test report refer only ta the sampla(s) tested
Fid Altention: To check the authenticity of tesling linspection roport & certificate, please contact us al telophane: (86-765) 8307 1447,
('8 (:i‘},'\ or email: CN.Decehock@ags,com

fiativasaets o, L Immmmmmmmmwwmmawmm 510663 t (86-20) 82156655 1 (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
cal Latwralary
|

p  FEREEE I
',5’2‘,.lnsp¢clion&1'uling Senvices
<

HE - H - BFRATE KNS RABS1008 HB4R: 510663 t (86-20)82165555 { (86-20) 82076113 @ sgs.china@sgs.com
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




_SGS

Test Report

Migration times
Area/Volume
Barium

Cobalt

Copper

Iron

Lithium
Manganese
Zinc

Comment

Notes :

No. CANHG1715796003 Date: 26 Aug 2017 Page 3 of 4

- - = 1st

- dm?kg - 5.2

1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
0.6 mg/kg 0.5 ND
0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
25 mg/kg 0.5 ND

PASS

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius

3. MDL=Method Detection Limit

4. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

FDA 21 CFR 177.1640-Total residual styrene monomer content

Test Method : With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.1640.

Test Item(s)

Limit Unit MDL o071

Total residual styrene monomer content 0.5 Yo (W/iw) 0.1 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. %w/w = percentage of weight by weight
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND = Not Detected

Remark: Results and photo(s) of this report refer to test report CANHG 1715796001

K
X \‘ﬂ\h

Unless olherwise agreed in wriling, this document Is issued by the Company subject to its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible at hip:, sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditlons.aspx and, for elecironic format documents,
sublect to Terms and Conditlons for Elscironic Documentis a 3 .8gs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Altention is drawn to the limitation of liabilily, Ind ification and Jurisdiction [ssues defined thereln. Any holder of 1his document Is
advised that Information contalned heraon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its Intervention oni{ and within the limits of
Client's instructions, if any. The COmlpirl]y‘s sole raspnnsihlllg Is to its"Client and this document does not exonerate pariies to a

ghts o d Lo
A

transaction from exercising all thelir rl and obligations under the transaction d 1s. This t cannot be T

pl

excapl In full, without prior writlen approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?ary or falsification of the content or
PP of this dc t is unlawful and offenders may he‘fr ted lo the fullest extent of the law. Unless otherwise stated the

results shown In this test report refer only ta the sampla(s) tested .

Attention: To check the authenticity of testing finspeclion report & certificate, please contact us at telephone: (86-765) 8307 1443,

or amall: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 Keatw Road Scintech Park Guengzhou Econvin & Technology Daveloprme Disti Guengzhou China 510663t (86-20) 82165555 [ (86-20) 82075113  www.sgsgroup.com.cn

12 vy |HE TH -BFEAFEENFRER1988 HBEA: 510663 t (96-20)82165555 1 (86-20) 62076113 e sgs.china@sgs.com
|

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



SG

Test Report

No. CANHG1715796003 Date: 26 Aug 2017 Page 4 of 4

Sample photo:

CANHG1715796003

w g} 0C

O

I [ T R T A
0e 0z O} 00Z06 080 0L 08 09 O OE 0Z 0Ol 00|06 08 OL 09 0§ Ob OE 0Z 0}

Ou

CAN17-157960.001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document Is Issued by the Company subject 1o its General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, available on request or accessible al httg:ﬂwww,ggs.camn'anma”;ms-and-COndlllogg.aug; and, for electronlc fermat documents,
subject to Terms and Conditions for Elecironic Documents al h .808.com/en/Terms-and-Condltions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Altention Is drawn to the limitation of liabllity, indemnification ané Jurledictlon Tssues deflned thereln. Any holder of this document Is
advised that Informatlon contalned hereon reflects the Company's findings at the time of Its Intervention onl¥ and within the lImits of
Client's instructions, if any. The CumHn'alny's sole responsibllity Is to its Client and

g

this document does not exanerale parties lo a
transaction from exercising all thelr rights and obligations under the tr tion d { 8 di
except In full, without

e hi t cannot be reproduced
prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, 1ur?ury or falsification of the content or
£ d 3 appearance of this document is unlawful and offenders may bedpr ted lo the fullest extant of the law, Unless olherwise stated the
5 Inspection 8 Testing Services <fY results shown In this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested
'gz(?% & Altention: Ta check the authenticity of testing /inspection report & certificate, please conts
“'5 . { or email: CN Doccheck@sgs.com

actus at telophane: (86-756) 8307 1443,
199 ezt oad Sckech Park Gusngaiu Econcmic & Technoiogy Davelopment Distic GungzhouChina 510663 £ (86-20) 82165555 1 (86-20) 82075113 www.sgsgrouip.com.cn
HE I BFERFEENL MR 1085 HB8: 510663 1 (96-20) 62165555 f (86-20)62075113  sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



PPI Process: Purchasing a mgess Rev. |Page
Declaration of Conformity
QM - Management PLASTIC 1.12 4 1/2
Declaration of conformity with the European legislation
for materials and articles in plastic
intended to come in contact with foodstuffs
Enter the relevant item (product name/group and Enter product/raw material of the relevant items:

identity):
® . 'HP-74 LID, HP-72 LID, HAM1 LID, HAM2 LID,

HAM3 LID, HP-01 LID, HP-02 LID, HP-03 LID,

HP-05 LID, HP-07 LID, HP-09 LID, J-8307 LID.
We declare that the above-mentioned product/group(s) supplied by ¢
is/are in compliance with:

= OPS material

B Regulation 1935/2004 (EC). Regulation of the European Parliament and af the Council of 27 October 2004 on
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food and repealing Directives 80/590/EEC and
89/109/EEC. Including food contact logo as mentioned in Article 15 ¥. Including traceability as mentioned in
Article 17.

d Regulation 2023/2008 (EC). Commission Regulation of 22 December 2008 on good manufacturing practice for
materials and articles intended to come into contact with food.

%l Regulation 10/2011 (EC). Commission regulation dated 14 January 2011 on plastic materials and articles to
come into contact with food.

The products are suitable for following foodstuff:
7 Dry

Wet

Alcoholic

Fatty

Acidic

=

l;';}

L

The products are not suitable for following foodstuff:

The products can be used in temperatures between __-5 °Cand__ 85 ‘Cinupto__ 24 hrs
[[] Suitable for use in conventional oven

[} Suitable for use in microwave oven

i Suitable for use in refrigerator

[] Suitable for use in freezer (-18°C)

i Suitable for use in room temperature (<40°C)

) We confirm that the products do not contain any substances from the list of substances of very high concern
(SVHC) in the REACH Regulation 1907/2006/EC as amended.

B4 We confirm that substances such as 4-methylbenzophenone, benzophenone and Bisphenol A are not added or
used in the manufacturing of the products

In the case of recycled plastic, the product/group(s) is/are in compliance with:

{Z]  Regulation 282/2008. Commission Regulation of 27 March 2008 on recycled plastic materials and articles
intended to come into contact with foods.

Additional National/Local legislations (If applicable):
] Commodity Act Regulation Packaging and Food Utensils

We commit ourselves to inform AB Tingstad Papper if this declaration is no longer valid.

Company Name Name, position and Email

S ol 0
Company Address s

r . Sigffature, com ny%{g nd date
. o\
; Judf LT
‘ .
N~ e WU T




SGS

Test Report No. CANHG1715792503 Date: 30 Aug 2017 Page 1 of 4

The following sample(s) was/were submitted and identified on behalf of the clients as : OPS CONTAINER

SGS JobNo.: GZHL1708035240CW - GZ

Date of Sample Received : 10 Aug 2017

Testing Period : 10 Aug 2017 - 30 Aug 2017

Test Requested : Selected test(s) as requested by client.
Test Method : Please refer to next page(s).

Test Results : Please refer to next page(s).

Result Summary :

Test Requested Conclusion

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments— PASS

Overall migration

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments— PASS

Specific Migration of Heavy Metal

FDA 21 CFR 177.1640-Total residual styrene monomer content PASS
Conclusion : The tested parameters comply with the requirement stated in Regulation (EC) No

1935/2004 of the European Parliament and of the Council of 27 October 2004.
The tested parameters comply with the requirement stated in Food and Drug
Administration Regulations.

Signed for and on behalf of
SGS-CSTC Standards Technical Services Co., Ltd. Guangzhou Branch

7

lvy Ren
Approved Signatory

Unless oiharwl:u agreed in writing, this document is Issued by Ihu Company subject to Ils General Conditions of Service printed
overleaf, av on or 8t http:/iwww. erms-and-Condillons.as and for electronic format documents,
subjeot to Terms and Condillona (ar Eleclronln ucumants at t " E itions e s 8- Documenl ns 4
Altention is drawn to the iability, ny

advlsed that Information cunlalned haraun raﬂocls the CDmpany s I’indlngu at lha tlme o! Iu Imarventlon onl and wlthln Iho Ilmlta oI'
Client's instructions, if any. The C nmlp y's sole responsibility Is to Its Client and this document does not exonerale pariles o a
o transacilon from axarnl.lng all thelr rights and obligations under the Irsnsactton ducumenlu This document cannot be roprnducad
= i 1 SE except In full, wiihnul prior written approval ol’ the C mpany. Any for ?ery or falsification of the content o

P | appearanca of this d Is and offend y be d {0 1he fullast extant of the faw. Uniess otherwlse alaled the
‘5, Inqﬁcbon& TeshngSmms i;‘ rasulta shown In this test report refer only to the uumpla(u} tesmr

Allention: To check the authenticity of lesting /inspeclion report & certificale, please contact us at lelephone: (B6-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doceheck@sgs, com

188 Kez Road,Sciriech Park Guangzhon Eoonomic & Teehnology Developmen! Disticl GuengzhouChina 510663 1 (86-20) 82155655 { (86-20) 62076113  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE W - BFEATEEREMAE1965 HPR: 510663 1 (06-20)B2155555 f (85-20)82075113 © sgs.china@sgs.com
I

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)




Test Report No. CANHG1715792503 Date: 30 Aug 2017 Page 2 of 4

Test Results :

Test Part Description :

Specimen No.  SGS Sample ID Description Material
(claimed by the client)
SN1 CAN17-157925.001  Transparent plastic container OPS

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments— Overall migration

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Ill and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN 1186-1:2002 for selection of test methods:
or EN 1186-9:2002 aqueous food simulants by article filling method:
or EN1186-2:2002 olive oil by total immersion method;

Simulant Used Time Temperature = Max. Permissible  Result of 001 Comment
Limit Overall Migration

3% Acetic Acid (W/V) 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Aqueous Solution

50% Ethanol (V/V) Aqueous 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Solution

Rectified Olive Oil 240.0hr(s) 40°C 10mg/dm? <3.0mg/dm? PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
mg/dm? =milligram per square decimeter
2. °C = degree Celsius

Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 with amendments-Specific Migration of Heavy
Metal

Test Method : With reference to Commission Regulation (EU) No 10/2011 of 14 January 2011 Annex Il and
Annex V for selection of condition and EN13130-1:2004 for selection of test method, analysis
was performed by ICP-OES.

Sample 001

Simulant Used : 3% Acetic Acid (W/V) Aqueous Solution
Test Condition:  40°C 240.0 hr(s)

Test Item(s) Max. Permissible Unit MDL Test result |
Limit

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this document Is Issued by the Company subject to ils General Conditions of Service printed
overieaf, avallable on request or accessible at htlp://wws com/en/Terms-and-Conditlons.aepx and, for elecironic format documents,
subject to Terms and Conditlons for Elecironic Documents at hitp:/fwww.sas.comlen/Terms-and-Conditions/Terms-a-Document.aspx.
Altention Is drawn to the limitation of liabllity, Indemnification and Jurlsdlcilon Issues deflnad thareln. ny holder of this document Ts
advised that Informatlon contalned heraon reflects the Company's findings at the time of Its Intervention only and within the limits of
Client's Instructions, If any. The Company's sole responsibllily is to its Client and this document does no exanerate parties lo a
transaction from exercising all their rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
except in full, without prior written approval of the Company. An! thorized alteration, forgery or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is uniawful and offenders may be ted to the fullest extent of the law, Unless otherwise siated the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested ,

Allention: To check the authenticity of lesting linspoction report & certificate, please contact us al telophone: (86<755)8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

108 ezt Road Scienkech Pk Guanguio Econcric& Tctvlogy Developmenl DisiclGuenhouChina 510663 £ (86-20) 82155665 1 (86-20) 82076113 www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE T H B EARTFE KNSR B985 HB4R: 510663 't (86-20) 82165555 1 (85-20)B2076113 © sgs.china@sgs.com

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)

Aol




SGS

Test Report No. CANHG 1715792503 Date: 30 Aug 2017 Page 3 of 4
Migration times - - - 1st
Area/Volume - dm?kg - 6.4
Barium 1 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Cobalt 0.05 mg/kg 0.01 ND
Copper 5 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Iron 48 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Lithium 0.6 ma/kg 0.5 ND
Manganese 0.6 mg/kg 0.25 ND
Zinc 25 mg/kg 0.5 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. mg/kg = milligram per kilogram of foodstuff in contact with
2. °C = degree Celsius

3. MDL=Method Detection Limit

4. ND= Not Detected(less than MDL)

FDA 21 CFR 177.1640-Total residual styrene monomer content

Test Method : With reference to US FDA 21 CFR 177.1640.

Test Item(s) Limit Unit MDL 001
Total residual styrene monomer content 0.5 % (wiw) 0.1 ND
Comment PASS
Notes :

1. %w/w = percentage of weight by weight
2. MDL=Method Detection Limit
3. ND = Not Detected

Remark: Results and photo(s) of this report refer to test report CANHG 1715792501

Unless otherwise agreed in writing, this dooument Is Issued by the Company subject to Its General Condilions of Service printed
verleaf, available on req or accesslble at hitp://www.sgs.com/en/Terms-and-Conditlons.aspx and, for electronic format documents,
sublect to Terms and Conditlons for Electronic Documents at htlp://www.sgs.comlen 'erms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Attention Is drawn to the limitation of liabllity, Indemnification and Jurlsdicilon Issues dellned thereln. ny holder of this document [s
advised that Information contalned heraon reflects the Company's findings at the time of its Intervention only and within the [imits of
Clienl's insiruotions, if any. The Company's sole responsibilily is 1o ils Client and this document does nol exonerate parties to a
transaction from exercising all thelr rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannot be reproduced
excapt In full, without prior writlen approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alterati for?ury or falsification of the fent or
appearance of this document Is unfawful and offenders may hndprosacuted to the fullest extant of the law, Unless olherwise slaled the
results shown in this test report refer only to the sample(s) tested ,
Aftention: To check the authenticity of testing linspectlon report & cerlificate, please contactus at telophone: {(86-755) 8307 1443,
or email: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

198 ezt Road Slsech Park Guangat Economic & Techvology Deviiopment Dist GungzhouChina 510663 £ (86-20) 82165665 1 (86-20)82075113  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE - - EFRARTFEEMNSRIRN108S HB4R: 510663 1 (86-20)B2155555 f (86-20)B2075113 © sgs.china@sgs.com

£

Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



Test Report No. CANHG 1715792503 Date: 30 Aug 2017 Page 4 of 4

Sample photo:

v 0OF 02 0L ()pz06 08 0L 09 0S5 OF OE OZ OL 00106 08 OL 09 0S5 O OE 0% O

CAN17-157925.001

SGS authenticate the photo on original report only

*** End of Report ***

Unless otheryise agreed in writing, this document Is issued b
overleaf, avallable on request or accessible at hitp://i ,808.C0
subject to Terms and Conditlons for Elecironic Documents al .808.com/en/lerms-and-Conditions/Terms-e-Document.aspx.
Altentlon is drawn to the limitation of llability, Indemnification and Jurlsdlclion Issues definad thereln. ny holder of this documant s
leed that Inf tained herean raflects the Company's findings at the time of its Intervention onl¥ and within the limils of
ent's Instructions, if any. The comlpany's sole responsibilily is to its Client and this document does not exonerale parties to a
transactlon from exercising all thelr rights and obligations under the transaction documents. This document cannol be reproduced
excepl in full, withoul prior written approval of the Company. Any unauthorized alteration, for?ury or falsification of the content or
appearance of this document is uniawful and offenders may be prc d to the fullest extant of the law, Unless otherwise stated the
results shown In this test report refer only lo the sample(s) tested ,
Altention: To check the authenticity of testing linspection roport & certificate, please contaclus at telophone: (B6.-765) 8307 1443,
or emalil: CN.Doccheck@sgs.com

108 eahw Road S Pak Guanguhv Econeis & Tchoobgy Deveopment Distic Guangefu China 510663 ¢ (86-20) 62155555 1 (86-20)82075113  www.sgsgroup.com.cn
HE T M - BFRAFREREARE108S HBLA: 510663 t (86-20)B2155555 f (86-20)82075113 © sgs.china@sgs.com

to its General Conditions of Service printed
ns.aspx and, for elactronic format documents,

the Company subject
i Ign aP-a %-Curjni tl

o

=

=

)

5 Bl

‘fhlnsp«rion&nsling Services J;'
‘ &

I
Member of the SGS Group (SGS SA)



